

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE JULY 11, 2024

### FINAL VOTING BEGINS TODAY

# **SDSA AWARDS FOR TELEVISION 2023**

LOS ANGELES—The Set Decorators Society of America, an International Organization:

Final round of voting begins today and concludes on July 19, 2024 for the SDSA Awards celebrating the Outstanding Achievements in the 2023-2024 Television Season (Projects airing between June 1, 2023 – May 31, 2024).

The SDSA Awards for Television 2023 will be announced via SETDECOR YouTube on August 5, 2024.

Contact Awards@SDSAAwards.com

# CLICK HERE FOR SDSAAWARDS.COM

## SDSA AWARDS FOR TELEVISION 2023 AWARDS TIMELINE

July 11, 2024 Final Voting Begins
July 19, 2024 Final Voting Closes

August 5, 2024 SDSA Awards for Television 2023 Announced

The 4<sup>th</sup> Annual SDSA Awards for Television will highlight the achievements in the following categories:

- BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN DÉCOR/DESIGN OF A ONE HOUR CONTEMPORARY SERIES
- BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN DÉCOR/DESIGN OF A ONE HOUR FANTASY OR SCIENCE FICTION SERIES
- BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN DÉCOR/DESIGN OF A ONE HOUR PERIOD SERIES
- BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN DÉCOR/DESIGN OF A TELEVISION MOVIE OR LIMITED SERIES
- BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN DÉCOR/DESIGN OF A HALF-HOUR SINGLE CAMERA SERIES
- BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN DÉCOR/DESIGN OF A HALF-HOUR MULTI-CAMERA SERIES
- BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN DÉCOR/DESIGN OF A SHORT FORMAT: WEBSERIES, MUSIC VIDEO OR COMMERCIAL
- BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN DÉCOR/DESIGN OF A VARIETY, REALITY OR COMPETITION SERIES OR SPECIAL
- BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN DÉCOR/DESIGN OF A DAYTIME SERIES

###

**Thank you to our Sponsors:** Newel Props, AMCO American Screen & Window Coverings., Objects, RC Vintage, Sandy Rose Floral, Front Row Media, Bridge Furniture & Props, U-Frame-It Gallery, Astek Wallcovering /On Air Design, Dapper Cadaver, EC Props, Variety, Below the Line, Kimberly Frances Pillows, and Dazian

## **CONTACTS**

SDSA Awards: <u>awards@sdsaawards.com</u>

JoAnn Vara, Sales & Media: advertising@setdecorators.com

Jeff Victor, FYC Sales: <a href="mailto:jvictor@techwoodmedia.com">jvictor@techwoodmedia.com</a>
Karen Burg, Editor SETDECOR: <a href="mailto:karen.burg@setdecor.com">karen.burg@setdecor.com</a>
Gene Cane, Executive Director: <a href="mailto:sdsa@setdecorators.org">sdsa@setdecorators.org</a>

### **ABOUT THE SDSA AWARDS**

The SDSA Awards are awards of distinction presented annually by the Set Decorator Society of America, an International Organization. The SDSA Awards for Film and Television recognize outstanding work on a wide range of productions in each medium. The SDSA Honors bestow the organization's Lifetime Achievement and other meritorious awards. For the latest news on the Set Decorators Society of America visit: <a href="https://www.setdecorators.org">www.setdecorators.org</a>

### **FOLLOW THE SDSA**

www.sdsaawards.com

www.facebook.com/OfficialSDSA www.youtube.com/@setdecor www.twitter.com/@officialsdsa/ www.instagram.com/officialsdsa/